



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3769/2025, CRL.M.A. 34002/2025 & CRL.M.A. 34003/2025

M/S BRIJLAXMI PAPER PRODUCTS PVT LTD &
ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, Sr. Adv. alongwith
Mr. Soumava Karmakar, Mr. Nishant Singh,
Mr. Harjas Singh, Ms. Jyoti Bajaj and Mr. Aman
Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC
(Criminal) for State with Mr. Alok Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Mehta and Mr. Anand M. Mishra,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

List before another Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-charge, on 21.11.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/AS