



\$~68

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 3769/2025 & CRL.M.A. 34002/2025,
CRL.M.A. 34003/2025

M/S BRIJLAXMI PAPER PRODUCTS PVT LTD

& ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, Senior
Advocate with Mr.
Soumana Karmakar, Mr.
Nishant Singh, Mr. Harjas
Singh, Ms. Jyoti Bajaj and
Mr. Aman Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari,
ASC for the State
Mr. Tanmay Mehta and
Mr. Anand M. Mishra,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

1. The matter was passed over in the morning.
2. The matter could not be taken up after lunch due to Full Bench.
3. List on 25.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

'KDK'