



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3769/2025, CRL.M.A. 34002/2025, CRL.M.A.
34003/2025

M/S BRIJLAXMI PAPER PRODUCTS PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aman Singh, Mr. Souman K.,
Mr. Nishant Singh and Ms. Jyoti
Bajaj, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Y.R. Ansari, APP for State with
Mr. Alok Sharma, Advocate.
SI Nirankar Singh, P.S.: Defence
Colony.
Mr. Anand M. Mishra, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 30th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

hb